

अखिल भारतीय आयुर्विज्ञान संस्थान, रायपुर (छत्तीसगढ़) All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Raipur (Chhattisgarh)

Tatibandh, GE Road, Raipur-492 099 (CG) www.aiimsraipur.edu.in

AIIMS/R/HS/23-24/VLOC/PAC

Date: 23/10/2023

Call for Objection

Sub: - Inviting comments/objection (if any) regarding procurement of "VLOC Sutures for Department of OBSTETRICS & GYNAECOLOGY" in AIIMS Raipur under Proprietary Article.

Department of OBSTETRICS & GYNAECOLOGY, AIIMS Raipur has requirement of the "VLOC Sutures", Proprietary Article basis under GFR-166.

The Proposal submitted by **M/s India Medtronic Pvt. Ltd.** who is sole manufacturer and **M/s M/s Assiz & Sarah Healthcare, Raipur** is the Local Agent of this item along with Proprietary Article Certificate attached, same uploaded on AIIMS Raipur website.

The above documents are being uploaded for open information to submit objections/comments (if any) from any manufacturer/supplier before declaring Proprietary Article of the said equipment/items to be procured. Objections/comments to be submitted within 11 days from the date of issuance/uploading of the notification.

The objection should be raised in the technical compliance sheet as enclosed, if any firm claiming suitability of their product with respect to specification mentioned.

The comments should be sent to the office of Store Office (Hospital) Room no 146, C-block, AIIMS Raipur in a sealed envelope or through email on storesofficer.hp@aiimsraipur.edu.in with above reference on or before 02/11/2023 up to 02:00PM from the date of uploading on institutional website, failing which it will be presumed that any other manufacturer/vendor is having no comment to offer and case will be decided on merits.

Store Officer (H)
AIIMS Raipur (CG)
Hely all officer (H)
Store Officer (H)

A Wamana.

एम्स, रायपुर (छ.ग.) AIIMS, Raipur (C.G)

Encls:-

- 1. PAC Certificate by Manufacturer
- 2. PAC Certificate by Department
- 3. Technical Specification
- 4. Authorization letter of vendor

Procurement of VLOC Sutures for Department of OBSTETRICS & GYNAECOLOGY under PAC at AIIMS Raipur Technical Specification

VLOC Sutures

S.No.	Item Name	
1.	VLOCLO316 V-LOC 180 0 GRN 30CM GS21	
2.	VLOCLO315 V-LOC 180 2-0 GRN 30CM GS21	

Brand/Make - India Medtronic Pvt. Ltd.



अखिल भारतीय आयुर्विज्ञान संस्थान , रायपुर (छत्तीसगढ़) All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Raipur (Chhattisgarh) Tatibandh, GE Road, Raipur-492 099 (CG)

www.aiimsraipur.edu.in

स्वामित्व प्रमाण.पत्र **Proprietary Article Certificate**

	<u>व्या और संदर्भ</u>					
File Number and Reference						
1	सामग्री का विवरण	VLOCL0316 V-LOC 180 0 GRN 30CM	GS21			
	Description of article	VLOCL0315 V-LOC 180 2-0 GRN 300	M GS21			
2	पूर्वानुमानित मात्रा / वार्षिक आवष्यकता	On need basis				
2	Forecast of quantity/Annual	On need basis				
	requirement					
3	उपरोक्त मात्रा हेत् अनुमानित मूल्य	Total Amount ₹ 3,22,076.16				
3	Approximate estimated value for above	10tal Amount \ 3,22,070.10				
	* *					
4	निर्माता का नाम एवं पता	M/S India Medtronic Pvt. Ltd.				
	Maker's Name and Address		*****			
5	अधिकृत डीलर/स्टाकिस्ट का नाम	M/S Assiz & Sarah Healthcare Pvt.				
	Name(s) of authorised dealers/stockists	New Rajendra Nagar Raipur-492000	5			
6	में पीएसी के आधार पर उपरोक्त खरीद को स्वीकार करता हूँ।और यह प्रमाणित करता हूँ किः					
	नोट- (बी) (सी-1) या (सी-2) में से केवल एक को बनाए रखने के लिए टिक करेंजो भी लागू हो और दूसरों को काटदें।कृपया ए					
	टिक कर पुष्टि करें इसके बिना पीएसी प्रमाणपत्र अवैध होगा।					
	I approve the above on PAC basis and certify that:-					
	Note: Tick to retain only one out of (b) (c-1) or (c-2) whichever is applicable and cross out others. Please do confirm (a) by ticking it-without which PAC certificate will be invalid.					
6(a)	यह एकमात्र फर्म है जा`इस मद का निर्माण / संग्रहण कर		\checkmark			
40.5	This is the only firm who is manufacturing किसी अन्य फर्म द्वारा समरूपमद निर्मित / विकय नहीं किर	y stocking this item. AND				
6(b)	किसा अन्य फर्म द्वारा समरूपमद ।नामत् / विक्रय नहां किर जा सकता है।अथवा	वा जाता है जिसका उपयोग इसके बदल किया	,			
	े A similar article is not manufacturing /sold by any other firm, which could be					
	used in lieu OR	d by any other min, which could be				
6(c-1)	कोई अन्य मेक / ब्रांड निम्नलिखित कारणों (जैसे ओईएम /	'वारंटी के) के लिए उपयक्त नहीं होगा।अथवा				
0(0-1)	no other make/brand will be suitable for following tangible reasons (like					
	OEM/warranty spares) OR					
6(c-2)	कोई अन्य मेक / ब्रांड निम्नलिखित कारणों से उपयुक्त नही	ों होगा (अगर पीएसी पिछले खरीद में भी दिया				
0(0-2)	गया था, तो कृपया इसके बाद से अधिकस्रोतों का पता लगाने के लिए प्रयास करें)। तथा					
	No other make/brand will be suitable for following intangible reasons (if PAC					
	was also given in the last procurement cycle, please also bring out efforts					
	made since then to locate more sources):	OR				
7	प्रस्ताव के लिए वित शाखा की सहमति का संदर्भ (कार्रवाः	ई भंडार और लेखा विभाग द्वारा की जायेगी)				
	Reference of concurrence of finance wing to the proposal (Action will be taken by Stores and					
	Account Department)					

पिछले तीन सालों में इसमद की पीएसी खरीद का इतिहास नीचे दिया जा सकताहै (यदि कोई हो)							
History of PAC purchase of this item for past three years may be given below (if any)							
प्रदायक का नामName of the							
supplier							
आर्दश / निविदा संदर्भ और दिनांक	आदेषित मात्रा	आदेश पर मूलदर	प्रतिकूल प्रदर्षन रिपोर्ट अगर कोई				
order/tender reference & date	quantity	Basic rate on order (Rs.)	हो				
<u>X</u>	ordered		adverse performance				
a.			reported if any				
A	L						

Prof Or. Sarita Agrawal प्रधायक एवं नियम्पायक (असूनि एवं स्वी ग्रेग विभाग) Professor & Head (Obstetrics & Gynaecology) अधिक भारतीय आयुर्विकान संस्थान, सक्यु (इ.स.) दिनांक Date All India institute of Medical Sciences, Raipur (C.G.)

अनुमोदन	करने	वाले	प्राधिकारी	का	हस्ताक्षर	
Signati	ıre_					
अधिकारी	का प	दनाम				
Decign	ation	of	Officer			

Page 5



Proprietary Article Certificate

February 4, 2019

To whom it may concern,

This is to certify and confirm that below mentioned products is proprietary product owned by Covidien IIc, 15 Hampshire Street, Mansfield, MA 02048, USA

V-Loc™ 180 Absorbable wound closure device

Prepared from a copolymer of glycolic acid (Polyglyconate) and trimethylene carbonate is a knotless wound closure device with unidirectional & dual angle cut barb geometry.

The above-mentioned products are manufactured for Medtronic Suture Business Unit at: M/S Covidien, formerly United States Surgical, a division of Tyco Healthcare Group LP, 60 Middletown Avenue North Haven, CT 06473, USA

Signed on behalf of Medtronic:

Mary Mellows - Manager,

Regulatory Affairs



Medtronic

India Medtronic Pvt. Ltd. CIN: U33110MH1993PTC204814 4th Floor, Tower A & B, SAS Tower, The Medicity Complex, Sector 38, Gurgaon-122001, Haryana, India

Tel +91-0124-470 9800

www.medtronic.co.in

July 14, 2023

Letter of Intimation of Our Authorized Distributor

To, The Executive Director AIIMS Raipur, Raipur.

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

This letter by India Medtronic Private Ltd located at 1261, Solitaire Corporate Park, Bldg. No. 12, 6th Floor, Andheri - Ghatkopar Link Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400093, India is for the information that **M/s Assiz & Sarah Healthcare Private Limited**, having its principal place of business at Office No 60, RDA Building, Bhakt Mata Karma Parisar, New Rajendra Nagar, Raipur, Raipur-492006, India, is as on today and until 30th April 2025, an authorized distributor of India Medtronic Private Limited to supply Surgical (Hernia) range of products in your institute.

As there are no written terms and conditions of the sale, **M/s Assiz & Sarah Healthcare Private Limited**, having its principal place of business at Office No 60, RDA Building, Bhakt Mata Karma Parisar, New Rajendra Nagar, Raipur, Raipur-492006, India, will be solely responsible for complying with the terms of sale, barring Medtronic's standard support on warranty towards equipment sold.

Yours Faithfully, For India Medtronic Pvt Ltd

Authorized Signatory Sanjeev R. Nair Sales Lead – PM, RI & Govt Projects